PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5694036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNNY CASASNOVAS	08/21/2019
YONGSOO CHUNG	08/27/2019
JUAN GONZALEZ	08/19/2019
STEVEN HAVLIK	08/28/2019
JEFFREY D. MATHEWS	08/19/2019
TAEHYUNG YI	08/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROPICANA PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1001 13TH AVENUE E
City:	BRADENTON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16555278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: patent-ch@btlaw.com, pnichols@btlaw.com, mandrade@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

Total Attachments 7		
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019	
SIGNATURE:	/G. Peter Nichols/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TER: G. PETER NICHOLS REG. NO. 34401	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2189/297746	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 050213 FRAME: 0794

source=297746_Assignment#page1.tif
source=297746_Assignment#page2.tif
source=297746_Assignment#page3.tif
source=297746_Assignment#page4.tif
source=297746_Assignment#page5.tif
source=297746_Assignment#page6.tif
source=297746_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 050213 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Johnny Casasnovas, Yongsoo Chung, Juan Gonzalez, Steven Havlik, Jeffrey D. Mathews, and Taehyung Yi, the "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described in the United States patent application entitled Reduced Calorie Food Product and Methods of Making (Attorney Docket Number 2189/292465), executed by the Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

Whereas, Tropicana Products, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 1001 13th Avenue E., Bradenton, FL 34208, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors sold, assigned, and transferred, and by this Assignment sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue in the United States; together with the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest to the Assignee as of the earliest day of filing of any of the applications identified above.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving the invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 050213 FRAME: 0796

Dated:	8/21/19	Johnny Carseyhuren 77. Johnny Casasnovas
	,	Yohnny Casasnovas
Dated:		
•		Yongsoo Chung
Dated:		
		Juan Gonzalez
Dated:		
		Steven Havlik
Dated:		
		Jeffrey D. Mathews

Dated:		Jahan Casasana
		Johnny Casasnovas
Dated:	27th August 2019	Yongsoo Chung
		Tyddigggo onang
Dated:		
		Juan Gonzalez
Dated:		
		Steven Havlik
Dated:		
Dated:		Jeffrey D. Mathews
Dated:		Taehyung Yi
Dated:		
		The Quaker Oats Company by: Paul Schrier Assistant Secretary

Dated:		Johnny Casasnovas
Dated:		Yongsoo Chung
Dated:	Aug 19, 2019	Juan Gonzalez (
Dated:	<u> </u>	Steven Havlik
Dated:		Jeffrey D. Mathews
Dated:		Taehyung Yi
Dated:		The Quaker Oats Company by: Paul Schrier Assistant Secretary

Dated:		
*		Johnny Casasnovas
Dated:		Yongsoo Chung
Dated:		Juan Gonzalez
Dated:	8-28-19	Steven E. Havly Steven Havlik
Dated:		Jeffrey D. Mathews
Dated:	*******	Taehyung Yi
Dated:		The Quaker Oats Company by: Paul Schrier
		Assistant Secretary

Dated:		
		Johnny Casasnovas
Dated:		
		Yongsoo Chung
Dated:		
		Juan Gonzalez
Dated:		Okazan Hariffe
		Steven Havlik
		A. II
Dated:	8/19/2019	Lattle D. Mathause
		Jeffey D. Mathews
Dated:		Taehyung Yi
		raenyung m
Dated:		The Quaker Oats Company
		by: Paul Schrier
		Assistant Secretary

Dated:	8/28/2019	Taehyung Yi
Dated:		
		The Quaker Oats Company
		bý: Paul Schrier
		Assistant Secretary